## QUOTATION NO.05/2024-25 DATED:30/08/2024

Sealed quotations are invited from the Suppliers of the Heavy duty iron single punching machine for the use of all the Courts of Chitradurga unit as per the quantities mentioned below;

Sl.No	Name of the Courts	No. of Quantities
1	The Prl.District and Sessions Judge, Chitradurga	2
2	The Prl. Senior Civil Judge & CJM., Chitradurga	1
3	The Prl. Civil Judge & JMFC., Chitradurga	1
4	The II Addl. Civil Judge & JMFC., Chitradurga	1
5	The Senior Civil Judge & JMFC., Holalkere	1
6	The Prl.Civil Judge & JMFC., Holalkere	1
7	The Senior Civil Judge & JMFC., Challakere	1
8	The Prl.Civil Judge & JMFC., Challakere	1
9	The Senior Civil Judge & JMFC., Hosadurga	1
10	The Prl.Civil Judge & JMFC., Hosadurga	1
11	The Senior Civil Judge & JMFC., Hiriyur	1
12	The Prl.Civil Judge & JMFC., Hiriyur	1
13	The Civil Judge & JMFC., Molakalmuru	1
	Total	14

Sealed Quotations should reach to this office on or before 4.00 PM of 13/09/2024. Interested Suppliers dealing with the supply of Heavy duty single iron punching machine shall submit their sealed Quotations addressed to "THE PRL.DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE, CHITR4ADURGA" with the cover having superscribed with "Quotations for supply of Heavy duty iron single punching machine for the use of all the courts of Chitradurga unit".

The Quotations will be opened on the next working day i.e., on 17/09/2024 in the Chamber of the Prl.District and Sessions Judge, Chitradurga at 5.45 PM.

Chitradurga, Date:30/08/2024 Prl.District and Sessions Judge,

Chitractures 308 June

## Terms & Conditions:

- 1. The rates quoted must be inclusive of GST and other Charges, if any. The rates once quoted and discounts negotiated and agreed upon should not be changed until the cancellation of the procurement procedure.
- 2. The cost of item shall include the transportation and delivery charges.
- 3. The supplier should supply the good quality Heavy duty iron single hole punching machine. If found the damaged/not satisfactory or old stock or having no good quality machine are supplied, then the same is liable to be rejected and payment will be with-held till the replacement of the same with a new one.
- 4. The payment will be made to the firm's Bank Account, through Khajane-II platform of Government of Karnataka as per the Bank details furnished by the firm.
- 5. If any defect found, the supplier should undertake to replace the same.
- 6. Right is reserved by the Prl.District and Sessions Judge, Chitradurga to accept/cancel/reject any quotations without assigning any reason.

Chitradurga, Date: 30/08/2024 Prl.District and Sessions Judge,

Copy to The Software Technician of this Court, with a direction to Web host the said Notification on the Chitradurga District Judiciary Website.